## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philip ROGERS	06/02/2006
Priyavadan MAMIDIPUDI	06/02/2006
Rupak CHANGKAKOTI	06/02/2006
Peter GATCHELL	06/02/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Optical Air Data Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	10781 James Payne Court	
City:	Manassas	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20110	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12815057

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 371-2600

 Email:
 jasone@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

٦r

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2996.0070002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Fisenberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=2996.0070002 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025087 FRAME: 0640 340.00 12815057

501310153

source=2996.0070002 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025087 FRAME: 0641

Docket No.: 11034-0026US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:				
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
, •	nal Patent Application No	PCT/US2004/040572			
	ling:	3000			
		60/526,613			
	ing:				
Title of the Invention:	VERY HIGH POWER PULS	SED FIBER LASER			
Inventors (assignors):	Philip ROGERS Priyavadan MAMIDIPUDI Rupak CHANGKAKOTI Peter GATCHELL				
Assignee:	OPTICAL AIR DATA SYST 10781 James Payne Cour Manassas, VA 20110				
Whereas, we, the above and described in the	e above-identified Inventors, have invented a above-identified patent application(s) and	certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");			
And, whereas we assignee;	e desire to assign our above-identified rights	, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified			
Now, this indent	ure witnesseth, that for good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;			
identified above, including United States, which may and in and to any and all p	We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of th United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereo and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.				
And we hereby a which may issue for said I	And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Pate which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;				
continuations and continu	And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing division continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Pater which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.				
Signature: Philip	ROGERS				
	ACKNOWLE , 2006, before me personally came the ablent, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the	ove-named, Philip Rogers, to me personally known as the individual(s) who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Official Signature  Official Title	19/31/08	SEAL			

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 025087 FRAME: 0642

Assignment Document For: VERY HIGH POWER PULSED FILER LASER			
Page 2 of 2			
Linvada			
Signature: Priyavadan MAMIDIPUDI	<u>06   02   2006</u>		
ACKNOWLEDGEN			
This, day of, 2006, before me personally came the above-name individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the foregoing assignment.	This		
Official Signature	SEAL		
Official Title			
My Commission Expires:			
(L) LEGA	06/02/06		
Signature: Rupak CHANGKAKOTI			
	MEANITE		
This May of Jane, 2006, before me personally came the above-name			
who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same	ed, Rupak Changkakoti, to me personally known as the individual(s) e of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Official Signature			
NO 12/21/08	SEAL		
Official Title			
My Commission Expires:			
DA ATA			
Signature: Peter GATCHELL	06		
ACKNOWLEDGEN			
This day of, 2006, before me personally came the above-named, Peter Gatchell, to me personally known as the executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Official Signature	SEAL		
Official Title ()			
My Commission Expires:			

RECORDED: 10/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 025087 FRAME: 0643